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MALFINI

cz EU PROHLASENI O SHODE
Vyrobce: MALFINI, a.s.
Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Barva: 02 navy blue, 94 ebony gray
Materialové slozeni: 100% BAVLNA
E:aTnméi:_ 270 g/m?
Velikost: 4462/ S-3XL

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce: MALFINI, a. s.
Predmét prohlaSseni WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY
W52 je ve shodé s piislusnymi harmonizacnimi pravnimi pfedpisy Unie: NARIZENI EVROP-
SKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425.

Odkazy na piislu§né harmonizované normy, které byly pouzity, véetné& data normy, nebo na
jiné technické specifikace, véetné data specifikace, na jejichz zakladé se shoda prohlasuje:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odévy - Obecné pozadavky

OOP kategorie | - shoda s typem zaloZena na internim fizeni vyroby (modul A)

Misto a datum vydani: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, as.,
Predseda spravni rady

MALFIN, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com
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MMALFINI

EN EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Manufacturer: MALFINI a. s.
Address: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Product: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52

Colour: 02 navy blue, 94 ebony gray

Material composition: 100% COTTON

Weight: 270 g/m?

Size: 44-62 | S-3XL

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: MAL-
FINI, a. s.

Object of the declaration WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WO-
ODY W52 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: REGULATION
(EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or
references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in rela-
tion to which conformity is declared:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Protective clothing — General requirements

PPE Category | - conformity to type based on internal production control (modul A)

Place and date of issue: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely

Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MMALFINI

SK EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
Vyrobca: MALFINI a.s.
Adresa: Obloukova 391 403 40 Us&TJad Labem, Czech l;;p_l;t")BC
Produkt: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Farba: 02 navy blue, 94 ebony gray
Materialové zlozenie: 100% BAVLNA
Gramaz: 270 g/m?
Vefkost" 44-62 | S-3XL

Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydava na vyhradn zodpovednost vyrobcu: MALFINI, a. s.
Predmet vyhlasenia WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY
W52 je v zhode s prisluSnymi harmonizacnymi pravnymi predpismi Unie: NARIADENIE EU-
ROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425.

Odkazy na prisluSné pouzité harmonizované normy vratane datumu normy alebo odkazy na
iné technické Specifikacie vratane datumu Specifikacie, v savislosti s ktorymi sa zhoda vyhla-
suje:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odevy. V§eobecné poZiadavky

OOP kategoria I: zhoda s typom zaloZena na vnatornej kontrole vyroby (modul A)

Miesto a datum vydania: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com
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MAILFINI
A.S.
DE EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
Hersteller: MALFINIL a.s.
Adresse: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Farbe: 02 marineblau, 94 ebony grau

Zusammensetzung: 100% BAUMWOLLE
Grammatur: 270 g/m?
GroBe: 44-62 / S-3XL

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserkldrung tragt der

Hersteller:
MALFINI, a. s.

Gegenstand der Erkldrung WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WO-

ODY W52 entspricht den einschlagigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: VE-
RORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES.

Angabe der verwendeten einschldgigen harmonisierten Normen oder sonstigen technischen
Spezifikationen, fiir die die Konformitit erklart wird, einschlieflich des Datums der Normen
bzw. sonstigen technischen Spezifikationen:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Schutzkleidung — Allgemeine Anforderungen

PSA Kategorie I: Konformitat mit dem Baumuster auf der Grundlage einer internen Ferti-

gungskontrolle (Modul A)

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com
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MALFINI
A.S.
PL DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
Producent: MALFINI, a.s.
Adres: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Kolor: 02 granatowy, 94 ebony gray
Skiad materiatu: 100% BAWELNA
Gramatura: 270 g/m?
Rozmiar: 4462 | S-3XL

Niniejsza deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wytaczng odpowiedzialno§é producenta: MAL-
FIN|, a. s.

Przedmiot deklaracji WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY
W52 jest zgodny z odpowiednimi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:
ROZPORZADZENIE PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO | RADY (UE) 2016/425.
Odniesienia do wiasciwych norm zharmonizowanych, ktére zastosowano, wraz z datg normy,
lub do innych specyfikacji technicznych, wraz z datg specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do ktérych
deklarowana jest zgodno$é:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Odziez ochronna — Wymagania ogélne

SOl kategoria I: zgodnosSc¢ z typem w oparciu o wewngtrzng kontrole produkciji (Modut A)

Miejsce i data wydania: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com
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MALFINI
AS.
FR DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
Fabricant: MALFINI, a.s.
Adresse: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produit: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Couleur: 02 bleu marine, 94 ebony gray
Composition du matériau: 100% COTON
Poids: 270 g/m?
Taille: 44-62 | S-3XL

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant:
MALFINI, a. s.

Objet de la déclaration pour le produit référence WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY WO5,
WOODY W51, WOODY W52 est conforme a la législation d’harmonisation de I'Union appli-
cable: REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425 DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN ET DU CONSEIL

Reférences des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées (avec leur date) ou des autres
spécifications techniques (avec leur date) par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Vétements de protection — Exigences générales

EPI catégorie I: conformité au type sur la base du contréle interne de la production (Module
A)

Date et lieu d'établissement: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020
Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI a.s.,

Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

HR EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Proizvodac: MALFINI, a.s.

Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Proizvod: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Boja: 02 mornarsko plava, 94 ebony gray

Sastav materijala: 100% PAMUK

Gramaza: 270 g/m?

Velicina: 44-62 / S-3XL
Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na iskljuivu odgovornost proizvodaéa: MALFINI, a. s.
Predmet izjave WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52 je
s odgovarajucim zakonodavstvom Unije o uskladivanju: UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 EUROP-
SKOG PARLAMENTA | VIJECA
Upucivanja na odgovarajuce primijenjene uskladene norme, ukljuéujuéi datum norme, ili
upucivanja na druge tehni¢ke specifikacije, ukljutujucéi datum specifikacije, u odnosu na koje
se izjavljuje sukladnost:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Zastitna odje¢a — Opéi zahtjevi

OZO kategorija I.: sukladnost s tipom na temelju unutarnje kontrole proizvodnje (modul A)

Mjesto i datum izdavanja: Usti nad Labem;, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

IT DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

Produttore: MALFINI, a.s.

Indirizzo: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Prodotto: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Colore: 02 blu marino, 94 ebano

Composizione del materiale: 100% COTONE
Grammatura: 270 g/m?
Taglie: 44-62 / S-3XL

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto I'esclusiva responsabilita del fabbri-
cante:
MALFINI, a. s.

Oggetio della dichiarazione: conformita’ del prodotto WOODY W01, WOODY wWo2, WOODY
W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52 al REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO
EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO.

Riferimenti alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate, compresa la data della norma, o alle
altre specifiche tecniche, compresa la data della specifica, in relazione alle quali & dichiarata
la conformita:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Indumenti di protezione - Requisiti generali

DPI categoria I: conformita al tipo basata sul controllo interno della produzione (modulo A)

luogo e data del rilascio: Usti nad Labem,/15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

HU EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Gyarto: MALFINI, a.s.

Cim: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Termék: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Szin: 02 tengerészkék, 94 ébensziirke

Anyagosszetétel: 100% PAMUT
Grammsuly: 270 g/m?
Méret: 44-62 | S-3XL

Ez a megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a gyart6: MALFINI, a. s. kizarélagos felelésségére keriil kia-
dasra.

A nyilatkozat tirgya WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY
W52 megfelel a vonatkozé uniés harmonizaciés jogszabalynak: AZ EUROPAI PARLAMENT
ES A TANACS (EU) 2016/425 RENDELETE.

Az alkalmazott harmonizalt szabvanyokra val6 hivatkozas és a szabvany datumanak mega-
dasa, vagy az azon egyéb mdiszaki leirasokra val6 hivatkozas — az adott leiras datumaval
egyutt —, amelyekre a megfeleléségi nyilatkozat vonatkozik:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Védéruhazat. Altalanos kévetelmények

Az egyéni védbeszkdzok I. kategoria: belss gyartasellendrzésen alapuld tipusmegfeleloség
(A. modul)

A kiallitas helye és datuma: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

RO DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE

Producitor; MALFINI, a.s.

Adresa: Obloukova 391, 46?5:0 Usti nad Labem, Republica Ceha
Produs: WOODY Wo1, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Culoare: 02 albastru marin, 94 ebony gray
Compozitia materialului:  100% BUMBAC
Gramaj: 270 g/m?
Marimi: 44-62 / S-3XL

Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este eliberats pe raspunderea exclusiva a producitorului:
MALFINL, a. s.

Obiectul declaratiei WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY
W52 este in conformitate cu legislatia armonizata relevants a Uniunii: REGULAMENTUL (UE)
2016/425 AL PARLAMENTULUI EUROPEAN $1 AL CONSILIULUI

Trimiteri la standardele armonizate relevante folosite, inclusiv data standardului, sau trimiteri
la celelalte specificatii tehnice, inclusiv data specificatiei, in legatura cu care se declari con-
formitatea:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Imbracaminte de protectie. Cerinte generale

EIP categoria I: conformitatea de tip bazata pe controlul intern al productiei (Modulul A)

Locul si data eliberirii: Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020
Ing. Radek Vesely /
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors 7
MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

BG EC OEKNAPALIUSA 3A CBbOTBETCTBUE

e pRw——

lNMpouseoguren: MALFINI, a.s.

Apnpec: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Mpopyxr: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
LssiT: 02 TbMHOCUHBO, 94 abaHocoBso cuso

ChcraB Ha matepuana: 100% NAMYK
Terno: 270 r/m? , CORDURA® 210 r/m2
Pasmep: 44-62 | S-3XL

Hacrosiara Aleknapauua 3a cboTBeTCcTBUME e U3nafeHa Ha oOTroBOpHOCTTa Ha
npoussoguTens:
MALFINI, a. s.

Mpenmer Ha ACknapayusata e WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51,
WOODY w52 OTroBapsil} Ha CbOTBETHOTO 3akoHoaarencTeso Ha Cuio3a 3a XapMOHU3aLUS:

~

PEFMAMEHT (EC) 2016/425 HA EBPONENCKUA NAPNAMEHT U HA CBBETA.
lNosoBaBaHe Ha cboTBeTHUTE U3ronasaHn xapMoHUsUpaHu CTaHaapTh, BKNIOYUTENHO AaTaTa
Ha cTaHpapra, wnu nososaBaHe Ha APYTUTE TexHuYecku crieumdukaumm, BKIMIOYUTENTHO
Aartara Ha cneumduKaLmaATa, No OTHOWIEHUE Ha KOUTO ce feknapupa cLOTBeTCTBUE:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - 3awmrHo obnekno. 06K n3nucksaHus.

JINC kareropus I: CbOTBETCTBUE C TUNA Bb3 OCHOBA Ha BbTpeLleH Npon3BoAcTBeH KOHTpon
(Mogyn A)

Msicto u gara Ha u3naBaHe: _Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

ES DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Fabricante: MALFINI, a.s.
Direccion: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Producto: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY w52
Color: 02 azul oscuro, 94 gris ébano
Composicién del material “ 100% ALGODON
Peso: 270 g/m?
Talla: 44-62 / S-3XL

La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fab-
ricante: MALFINI, a. s.

El objeto de la declaracion WOODY wWo1, WOoODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, Wo-
ODY W52 anterior es conforme con ia legislacion de armonizacion aplicable de la Union:
REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEOQ Y DEL CONSEJO.

Normas armonizadas aplicables u ofras especificaciones técnicas a las que hace referencia
la presente declaracion de conformidad, incluidas sus fechas:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ropa de proteccion. Requisitos generales

EPI categoria I: conformidad con el tipo basada en el control interno de la produccion (mé-
dulo A)

Lugar y fecha de expedicion: Usti_ngg_ Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

ET ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Tootja: MALFINI, a.s.

Aadress: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic-:m o

Toode: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY w52 |
Vérvus: 02 tumesinine, 94 eebenipuu hall -
Materjali koostis:  100% PUUVILL
Kaal: 270 g/m?
Suurus: 44-62 / S-3XL -

Kéaesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel: MALFINI a. s.

Deklareeritav toode WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY
W52 on kooskdlas asjaomaste liidu iihtlustamisﬁigusaktidega: EUROOPA PARLAMENDI JA
NOUKOGU MAARUS (EL) 2016/425.

Viited asjakohastele kasutatud harmoneeritud standarditele v5i viited teistele tehnilistele
kirjeldustele, millele vastavust deklareeritakse:

EN ISO 13688:2013 — Kaitseriietus. Uldnéuded

Isikukaitsevahendite | kategooria: tootmise sisekontrollil pohinev tiiiibivastavus (moodul A)

Viiljaandmise koht ja kuupiev:

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

LT ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Gamintojas: MALFINI, a.s.
Adresas: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produktas: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52

Spalva; 02 tamsiai melyna, 94 juodmedzio pilka
Medziagos su- .

détis: 100% MEDVILNE

Svoris: 270 g/m?

Dydis: 4462 / S-3XL

Si atitikties deklaracija i§duodama tik gamintojo atsakomybe: MALFINL a. s.

Deklaracijos objektas WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY
W52 atitinka atitinkamus derinamuosius Sajungos teisés aktus: EUROPOS PARLAMENTO
IR TARYBOS REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425.

Nuorodos j atitinkamus taikytus darniuosius standartus (iskaitant standarto datg) arba ) kitas
technines specifikacijas (jskaitant specifikacijos datg), pagal kurias buvo deklaruota atitiktis:

EN ISO 13688:2013 — apsauginé apranga. Bendrieji reikalavimai

AAP | kategorija: atitiktis tipui, pagrjsta gamybos vidaus kontrole (A modulis)

ISdavimo data ir vieta: __.Q§_ti.[l_ad_l-__§b..@ml__l_f?_s_,J_Z_LZQ_ZQ._..
Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors
MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

LV ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
Razotajs: MALFINI, a.s.
Adrese: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, E:zech Rep:t—ﬂ_i::— -
Produktu: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY w52
Krasa: 02 tumsi zils, 94 melnk_c;k—arp_e—laéw
Materisla sastavs: 100% KOKVILNA o
Svars: 270 g/m? -
Izmeérs: 44-62 / S-3XL o

ST atbilstibas deklaracija ir izdota vienigi uz razotaja MALFINI, a. s. atbildibu.

Deklaracijas prieksmets WOODY Wo1 » WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51 » WOODY
W52 atbilst attiecigajiem Savienibas saskanosanas tiesibu aktiem: EIROPAS PARLAMENTA
UN PADOMES REGULA (ES) NR. 2016/425.

Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem saskanotajiem standartiem, noradot standarta
datumu, vai atsauces uz citam tehniskajam specifikacijam, noradot specifikacijas datumu,
saistiba ar kuram ir deklaréta atbilstiba:

EN ISO 13688:2013 Aizsargapgérbs. Visparigas prasibas

IAL | kategorija: atbilstiba tipam, pamatojoties uz iekS&jo razosanas kontroli (A modulis)

IzdoSanas vieta un datums: _Usti nad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

SL IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI

Proizvajalec: MALFINI, a_s.

Naslov: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic *
Izdelek: WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52
Barva: 02 mornarsko modra, 94 &mosiva
Sestava materiala: 100% BOMBAZ
Gramatura: 270 g/m?
Velikost: 44-62 / S-3XL -

Za izdajo te izjave o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec: MALFINI, a. s.

Predmet izjave WOODY W01, WOODY W02, WOODY W05, WOODY W51, WOODY W52 ie
v skladu z ustrezno harmonizirano zakonodajo Unije: UREDBA (EU) 2016/425
EVROPSKEGA PARLAMENTA IN SVETA.

Sklicevanja na uporabliene relevantne harmonizirane standarde, vkljuéno z datumom

standarda, ali sklicevanja na druge tehniéne specifikacije, vkljuéno z datumom specifikacije,
glede na katere je izdana izjava o skladnosti:

EN ISO 13688:2013 Varovalna obleka — Splosne zahteve

Osebne varovalne opreme kategorija I: skladnost s tipom na podlagi notranjega nadzora
proizvodnje (modul A)

Kraj in datum izdaje: _Ustinad Labem, 15. 12. 2020

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukovéa 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



Client:

Textilni zkusebni Ustav

TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNI USTAV, s.p.
(TEXTILE TESTING INSTITUTE)

CERTIFICATION BODY FOR THE CERTIFICATION OF PRODUCTS

VACLAVSKA 6, 658 41 BRNO

issues

ADLER Czech a.s., )
Obloukova 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

DOCUMENT ON PRODUCT ASSESSMENT

AND TEST RESULTS ASSESSMENT

No.: D 17/01

Product: Protective clothing in simple design — with declared protection against
mechanical risk, basic weather conditions and against soiling

1) Protective work clothing RIMECK RANGER
Representative: Work trousers RIMECK Ranger Man W03
Basic material: fabric 65% polyester/ 35% cotton
Mass: 270 g.m™, plain weave

2) Protective work clothing RIMECK WOODY

Representative: Work trousers RIMECK Woody Man W01
Basic material: fabric 100% cotton
Mass: 270 g.m™, twill weave

Specification: ¢ Requirements and declaration of client. Selected use and health parameters

Conclusions:

of materials were assessed in connection to the requirements on general level
of quality (dimensional changes after washing, tensile strength, tear strength,
abrasion resistance and health parameters)

1n connection to the requirements:

EN ISO 13688:2013 Protective clothing - General requirements

Both types of protective work clothing RANGER and WOODY have
a good level of use and health parameters, clothing RANGER have
a higher level of strength parameters.

Both types of protective work clothing RANGER and WOODY meet the
requirements on general level of quality with respect to the declared way
of use.

This Document was issued on the basis of the application COV/17/106 from 20.03.2017.
Detailed test results and assessments are mentioned in the Annex No. 1 of this Document. The
base for this testimonial is the Test report No. AZL 17/0422 from 19.04.2017, issued by the
accredited test laboratory of TZU Brno.

Document issued: 19.04.2017
Validity up to: 30.04.2019

Document issued by:

. 12 2

Ing. Svatava Hor:iékové
Head of certification body




Textilni zkuSebni Gstav

TZU Brno, COV, Doklad & D 17/01

List: 1/1

Popis predlozenych vzorki (deklarace dle zadavatele):

1) Pracovni ochranny odév RIMECK RANGER

Reprezentant: Montérkové kalhoty RIMECK Ranger Man W03

Zakladni material: tkanina 65% polyester/ 35% bavina
Plogna hmotnost: 270 g.m?, vazba platnova, barva Seda

2)

Zé&kladni material: tkanina 100% bavlna
Plo$na hmotnost: 270 g.m'z, vazba keprovd, barva tmaveé modra

Pracovni ochranny odév RIMECK WOODY
Reprezentant: Montérkové kalhoty RIMECK Woody Man W01

Pfiloha €. 1

Zadavatelem dodané vyrobky byly posouzeny z hlediska vybranych uZitnych parametrti a
parametrii zdravotni nezévadnosti a jejich urovni s ohledem na pozadavky pro jakost obvyklou.
Posouzeni bylo provedeno s ohledem na deklarovany t&el pouziti — ochranny odév jednoduché
konstrukce zajist'ujici ochranu proti b&Znym mirnym mechanickym rizikim, béZznym
povetrnostnim podminkam a proti uSpinéni
Posouzeni bylo provedeno na reprezentantech od&vii dodanych zadavatelem — montérovych
kalhotach. Vysledky zkous$ek v&etn& posouzeni uvadi tabulka ¢&. 1.

Tabulka ¢. 1: Uroven hodnocenych parametri véetné posouzeni

PoZadovana Zjisténa hodnota
Pataiiett —viasitiost ZKku8ebni Meéfici hodnota pro Hodno-
metoda jednotka jakost RANGER WOODY | ceni
i} obvyklou
o 5 CSN EN ISO 2 deklarovano 279 289
Plo$na hmotnost 12127 g.m 270 (+3.3%) (+7.0%) V/V
Zména rozméri po 5 cyklech
prani p¥i 40 °C (Ranger) / CSN EN ISO o max.
60°C(W00dy)+* 6330 %o £3 -1,4/0 -0,7/-1,6 | V/V
- podéIny/ pti¢ny smér
Pevnost v tahu CSN EN ISO min.
- podéIny/ pFiény smér 13934-1 " 450 Isiope HSTAR | V1Y
Pevnost pFi dotrZzeni CSN EN ISO min,
- podélny/ ptiény smér 13937-2 1 20 41,8/45,5 A8 | VIV
Odolnost v odéru CSNENISO | Pocet min.
— pristroj Martindale 120472 | Otacekdo | 454 50000 35000 | V/V
pietrhu
Parametry zdravomi nezdvadnosti r

Obsah volného a hydrolyzou | CSN EN ISO -1 - .
uvolnéného formaldehydu 14184-1 mg.kg . splica spnéno W'y
Obsah azobarviv CSIT:]‘;I;_IISO ppm max. 30 splnéno ** | splnéno ** | V/V
pH vodného vyluhu CSN;(;:% b - 3,5-95 splnéno ** | splnéno ** | V/V

Legenda k tabulce: V

- vyhovuje poZzadavkiim CSN EN ISO 13688 (parametry oznag&ené *) a pozadavkim na

Jjakost obvyklou s ohledem na deklarovany ug&el pouziti
* - prani provedeno zadavatelem
** - dolozeno certifikatem Oekotex standard 100 (&. 67150, vydany OETI Vidertt)



TZU Brno, COV, Document No. D 17/tiln zkusebni Gstav

List: 1/1

Description of products (according to client declaration):

1) Protective work clothing RIMECK RANGER
Representative: Work trousers RIMECK Ranger Man W03
Basic material: fabric 65% polyester/ 35% cotton

Mass: 270 g.m, plain weave

Protective work clothing RIMECK WOODY

2)

Representative: Work trousers RIMECK Woody Man W01

Basic material: fabric 100% cotton

Mass: 270 g.m”, twill weave

Annex No. 1

Protective clothing submitted by client was assessed in selected use and health parameters.
Assessment was performed with respect to the requirements on general level of quality and with
respect to the declared way of use — simple design protective clothing. Client declares protection
against mechanical risk, basic weather conditions and against soiling.
Representative samples were assessed — two pieces of trousers. Test results and their assessment

are mentioned in the Table No. 1.

Table No. 1: Assessed parameters — test results and assessment

" . Val}led Value identified b
easuring| require ssess-
Rarameler Testmethod | ™ it "% | (general level | RANGER | WOODY | ment
of quality)
Use parameters
: EN ISO 2 declaration 279 289

Mass per unit area 12127 g.m 270 (+3.3%) (+7.0%) M/M
Dimensional changes * *
- after 5 cyles of washing ENISO . max. ) i M/M
40°C (Ranger) /60 °C (Woody) 6330 & +3 i () ot d
- warp/ weft
Tensile strength EN ISO min.
o] e 13934-1 N 450 1418 / 662 978/450 |[M/M
Tear strength EN ISO min.
il el 13937-2 N 20 41,8/455 | 29,4/251 |[M/M
Abrasion resistance EN ISO cycles min.

. until 50 000 55000 |[M/M
- Martindale 120472 | (UMl 40 000

Health parameters i
EN ISO s
Formaldehyde content 14184-1 mg.kg max.75 meet ** meet ** | M/M
ENISO - -

Azo-dyes content 14362-1 ppm max. 30 meet meet M/M
pH of aqueous solution E§1017$10 - 3,5-9,5 meet ** meet ¥** | M/M

Legend: M - requirements of EN ISO 13688 (parameters marked ) are met, requirements for general level of
quality are met (with respect to declared way of use)

* - washed by client

** _ test results included in Certificate Oeko-Tex Standard 100 (No. 67150, issued by OETI Vienna)




Textilni zkusebni Gstav

TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNI USTAV, s.p.

CERTIFIKACNI: ORGAN PRO CERTIFIKACI VYROBKU
VACLAVSKA 6, 658 41 BRNO

vydava

7adavatel: ADLER Czech a.s., Obloukova 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem

DOKLAD O POSOUZENiI VYROBKU A UROVNI

DOSAZENYCH VYSLEDKU ZKOUSEK
¢islo: D 17/01

Vyrobek: Ochranny odév jednoduché konstrukee zajistujici ochranu proti béZznym mirnym
mechanickym rizikiim, béznym povétrnostnim podminkm a proti uspinéni
1) Pracovni ochranny odév RIMECK RANGER

Reprezentant: Montérkové kalhoty RIMECK Ranger Man W03
Z4kladni material: tkanina 65% polyester/ 35% bavina
Plo$na hmotnost: 270 g.m™, vazba platnova

2) Pracovni ochranny odév RIMECK WOODY

Reprezentant: Montérkové kalhoty RIMECK Woody Man Wo1
Zakladni material: tkanina 100% bavina
Plogna hmotnost: 270 g.m™, vazba keprovéa

pozadavki zadavatele na posouzeni urovné zakladnich vybranych
wZitnych vlastnosti, parametrt zdravotni nezdvadnosti a poZadavki na
jakost obvyklou (srdzlivost, pevnost v tahu, pevnost v dotrzeni, odolnost
odéru, zdravotni nezdvadnost)

ve vazbé na pozadavky:

e CSN EN ISO 13688:2014 Ochranné odévy - Obecné pozadavky

Hodnoceno podle:

Zavér hodnoceni: Oba typy pracovnich ochrannych odévi RANGER i WOODY
vykazuji dobrou urovein hodnocenych uzitnych parametri  a
parametri zdravotni nezavadnosti, odév RANGER vykazuje vyssi
pevnostni charakteristiky.

Oba typy pracovnich ochrannych odévia RANGER i WOODY spliiuji
pozadavky na jakost obvyklou pro dany ucel pouziti.

Doklad byl vydan na zaklad& zadosti ¢. COV/17/106 ze dne 20.03.2017. Vysledky zjisténi jsou
uvedeny v piiloze & 1 tohoto Dokladu. Vysledky provedenych zkousek jsou uvedeny ve
zkusebnim protokole & AZL 17/0422 ze dne 19.04.2017 vydaném akreditovanou laboratofi
TZU Brno.

Doklad vydala:
/:<72'f4/ Ve i /)',', >

Ing. Svatava Horackova
vedouci certifika¢niho oddéleni
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Datum vydani dokladu: 19.04.2017
Platnost dokladu:30.04.2019
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